1	- 2024
2 3	RESOLUTION: Approving \$403,625 from the Spirit Fund's Government Identified
4	Community Projects Category for the Tri-County Dental Clinic, Inc. To Purchase
5	Equipment to Provide Better Dental Care to Those People in Need
6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
7	WHEREAS, Tri-County Dental Clinic, Inc (hereinafter "Tri-County Dental") is a volunteer-based dental clinic
8	whose mission is to provide quality oral health care in a caring and compassionate manner; and
9	WHEREAS, Tri-County Dental serves individuals in Calumet, Outagamie, and Winnebago counties whose
10	access to dental health care is limited due to income constraints or receiving Medicaid benefits; and
11	WHEREAS, Tri-County Dental's focus is on children and providing quality care and early education so
12	children maintain a healthy mouth throughout their lives; and
13	WHEREAS, Tri-County Community Dental Clinic will purchase equipment and fortify their organization to be
14	better prepared to serve Winnebago County's community members with dental care needs and enhance services
15	provided by Public Health, Human Services, Sheriff's Office, and others.
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that \$403,625 from
17	the Spirit Fund's Government Identified Community Project category be approved for the Tri-County Dental to purchase
18	equipment to provide better dental care to those people in need.
19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that upon completion of the
20	project, Tri-County Dental will submit supporting documentation to the Winnebago County Finance Director outlining
21	the expenditures. The documentation will be submitted within 6 months of the completion of the project but not to
22	exceed 5 years from date of disbursement.
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that Tri-County Dental shall
24	be responsible for reimbursement to Winnebago County for any disbursed funds which are determined by
25	Winnebago County to have been misused or misappropriated. Any reimbursement of funds which is required by
26	Winnebago County shall be due within 45 days after giving written notice to recipient of such misuse or
27	misappropriation.
28	Fiscal Note: This resolution will not amend the County Budget. \$403,625 will be authorized for use from the
29	Spirit Fund.
30	Respectfully submitted by:
31	ARPA STRATEGY AND OUTCOMES COMMISSION
32	Commission Vote:
33	
34	Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership
35	
36	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2024.
37	
38	
39 40	Jonathan D. Doemel
41	Winnebago County Executive